LegalZoom.com, Inc.

9/30/22, 10.39 AM

To:



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220003365953)))



H220003365953ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Co	orporations	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	
			· • 1
From:			
	Account Name	: LEGALZOOM.COM INC.	c • •
	Account Number	· : 120010000062	•
	Phone	: (323)962-8600	с v
	Fax Number	: (323)389-0502	Ű
			1
**Enter	the email addres	ss for this business entity to be used for future	21-22
		ings. Enter only one email address please.** ~	\sim
0.11	iddi i cpor e mari	The structure of the chair budy cas prease.	ഗ
Em:	ail Address		ා



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

1/1

•

۰.

-4

To:

	COVE	R LETTER
Department of State Division of Corporatio P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		·
SUBJECT: <u>In His H</u>	ands Ministry Inc. (PROPOSED CORFORA)	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)
Enclosed is an original \$70,00 Filing Fee	and one (1) copy of the Art \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	icles of Incorporation and a check for : \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate
	: Cheyenne Moseley, L	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM	Name (P 101 N Brand Blvd., 11	rinted or typed)
		Slake & Zip
	323-962-8600 ext 972 Daytime T mindysuewhitehead@ E-nuil address: (to be used for	grnail.com future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

- -

<u></u>		ي ه ا دو المحسبية محسب		المرابعة المتجنبية والأراب	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•.				,	
•			F INCORPORAT		-
	.In	a compliance with Ch	hapter 617, F.S., (Not)	for Profit)	
ARTICLEI	NAME				
The name of the co	rporation stati be: In Hi	is Hands Ministry If	nc	•	
ARȚICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFIC	E	· .		
	Principal str			Mailing address. if	different is:
	85 South Hanley				
· ·	Lecanto, Florida 3		· · ·		
				-	
<u>ARTICLE III</u>	PURPOSE		•		a t t
The purpose for w	hich the corporation is c	organized is:			
Piease see at	: tachad	·	•	· .	
F 10036 300 01			• •	•	•
		•	· ·	• •	
ARTICLE IV	MANNED OF DI CO	CTION The man	ar in which the dimeter	s are elected and appointed:	
				•••	
The method b	y which the directors	of the corporation a	are elected or appoir	nted will be stated in the b	ylaws.
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICER	RS AND/OR DIREC	CTORS		
Name and Ti	itle: Mindy Gray, PTSE	2	Name and Title	<u>: Diane Lucille Adam, D</u>	`
Address:	85 South Hanley	Теггасе	Address:	85 South Hanley Terraci	e .C.'i
• •	Lecanto, Florida 3	34461		Lecanto, Florida 34461	inde Etter a
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<i>e.e</i>
	itic: Ronald Whitenead	and the second design of the second distance		:	
Address.	85 South Hanley		Address:		<u>_</u>
	Lecanto, Florida 3	14401	·		
				·	
Name and Ti	itle:		Name and Title		2
			Address:		
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				8
	·		······································		
	·		······································		
Address:	* 		······································		
Address:	REGISTERED AGI	<u>ENT</u>	······································		
Address: ARTICLE VI The <u>name and Flo</u>	REGISTERED AGI rida stret address (P.O	<u>ENT</u>	······································		
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	<u>REGISTERED AGI</u> rida stret address (P.O Mindy Gray	<u>ENT</u> D. Box NOT acceptable	······································	тя із	
Address: ARTICLE VI The <u>name and Flo</u>	<u>REGISTERED AGI</u> rida stret address (P.O <u>Mindy Gray</u> 85 South Hanler	<u>ENT</u>). Box NOT acceptably Y Terrace	······································	тя is	
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	<u>REGISTERED AGI</u> rida stret address (P.O Mindy Gray	<u>ENT</u>). Box NOT acceptably Y Terrace	······································		
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	<u>REGISTERED AGI</u> rida stret address (P.O <u>Mindy Gray</u> 85 South Hanler	<u>ENT</u>). Box NOT acceptably Y Terrace	······································	та is:	
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address:	REGISTERED AGI rida stret address (P.O Mindy Gray 85 South Hanler Lecanto, Florida	<u>ENT</u>). Box NOT acceptably Y Terrace	······································		
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	REGISTERED AGI rida stret address (P.O Mindy Gray 85 South Hanler Lecanto, Florida	ENT). Box NOT acceptable <u>vy Terrace</u> a 34451	······································		
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>REGISTERED AGI</u> rida street address (P.O <u>Mindy Gray</u> 85 South Hanler Lecanto, Florida <u>INCORPORATOR</u> dress of the Incorporator	ENT D. Box NOT acceptable vy Terrace a 34451 is:	le) of the registered age	 	
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and ald</u>	<u>REGISTERED AGI</u> rida street address (P.O <u>Mindy Gray</u> 85 South Hanler Lecanto, Florida <u>INCORPORATOR</u> dress of the Incorporator	ENT). Box NOT acceptable vy Terrace a 34461 · is: · is: · ley, Legalzoom.com	le) of the registered age	 	
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and alle</u> Name:	<u>REGISTERED AGI</u> rida street address (P.O <u>Mindy Gray</u> <u>85 South Hanler</u> <u>Lecantc. Florida</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> tress of the Incorponier <u>Cheyenne Mosel</u>	ENT). Box NOT acceptable vy Terrace a 34461 · is: · is: · is: · ley, Legalzoom.com Drive	le) of the registered age	тя is	
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and alle</u> Name:	<u>REGISTERED AGI</u> rida stret address (P.O <u>Mindy Gray</u> <u>85 South Hanler</u> <u>Lecantc. Florida</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>Iress</u> of the Incorponier <u>Cheyenne Mosel</u> <u>9900 Spectrum f</u>	ENT). Box NOT acceptable vy Terrace a 34461 · is: · is: · is: · ley, Legalzoom.com Drive	le) of the registered age	тя is	
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and aild</u> Name: Address:	REGISTERED AGI rida street address (P.O. Mindy Gray 85 South Hanler Lecanto, Florida INCORPORATOR Iress of the Incorponier Cheyenne Mosel 9900 Spectrum f Austin, TX 78717	ENT). Box NOT acceptable vy Terrace a 34461 vis: ley, Legalzoom.com Drive 7	le) of the registered age		
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and alld</u> Name: Address: Having been name	REGISTERED AGI rida streat address (P.O. Mindy Gray 85 South Hanler Lecanto, Florida INCORPORATOR Incorporator Cheyenne Mosel 9900 Spectrum f Austin, TX 78717 austin, TX 78717	ENT D. Box NOT acceptable A Terrace a 34461 is: ley, Legalzoom.com Drive 7 In accept service of j	I. inc.	sused corporation at the pla	nce designated in this
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and alld</u> Name: Address: Having been name	REGISTERED AGI rida street address (P.O. Mindy Gray 85 South Hanler Lecanto, Florida INCORPORATOR Iress of the Incorponier Cheyenne Mosel 9900 Spectrum f Austin, TX 78717	ENT D. Box NOT acceptable A Terrace a 34461 is: ley, Legalzoom.com Drive 7 In accept service of j	I. inc.	sused corporation at the pla	nce designated in this
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and alld</u> Name: Address: Having been name	REGISTERED AGI rida streat address (P.O. Mindy Gray 85 South Hanler Lecanto, Florida INCORPORATOR Incorporator Cheyenne Mosel 9900 Spectrum f Austin, TX 78717 austin, TX 78717	ENT D. Box NOT acceptable A Terrace a 34461 is: ley, Legalzoom.com Drive 7 In accept service of j	I. inc.	sused corporation at the pla	ace designated in this
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and alld</u> Name: Address: Having been name	REGISTERED AGI rida streat address (P.O. Mindy Gray 85 South Hanler Lecanto, Florida INCORPORATOR Incorporator Cheyenne Mosel 9900 Spectrum f Austin, TX 78717 austin, TX 78717	ENT D. Box NOT acceptable A Terrace a 34461 is: ley, Legalzoom.com Drive 7 In accept service of j	I. inc.	sused corporation at the pla	nce designated in this
Address: <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and alld</u> Name: Address: Having been name	REGISTERED AGI rida street address (P.O. Mindy Gray 85 South Hanler Lecantc. Florida INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator Cheyenne Mosel 9900 Spectrum f Austin, TX 78717 red as registered agent to miliar with and accent to	ENT D. Box NOT acceptable A Terrace a 34461 is: ley, Legalzoom.com Drive 7 In accept service of j	le) of the registered age	sused corporation at the pla	ace designated in this $\frac{2}{12}$

Required Signature of Incorporator Cheyenne Moseley LegalZoom.com, Inc., Assist. Secretary

. .

.

То

. ;;

•

ł,

۰.

9-30-2022 Date

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

In His Hands Ministry Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To help women who have been recently released from prisons and jails to succeed in life while following the path that God has for them.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government. For a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.